R-613-2016
Original: R-430-2012

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Page 1 of 2

Contract # 356-2012
Date: September 2, 2016
Expansion Area 2A
Project: Wastewater System
Improvements
Location: Winchester Rd. at Polo Club

Blvd. Lexington, KY

To (Contractor):

Smith Contractors, Inc.
1241 Bypass North
Lawrenceburg, KY 40342

Contract No. R-430-2012

Original Contract Amt. $4,861,000.00

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous

Change Orders 0.00%
Change Order No. 1
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
item Description of qhanges—qgantities, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.
1|Cost for wafe rate modifications (SCI) $6,295.47
2|Cost for wage rate modifications (Sub) $2,880.75
3|Cost for additional hose bibs $4,488.00
4|Cost for additional steel C-channel $2,350.00
5|Cost for excess materiasl haul off $46,800.00
6[Cost for additional phone conduit $1,877.00
7]Cost for burying primary elec service $6,007.00
8|Deduct for 48" FRP instead of 48" ductile iron $36,500.00
9|KU invoices for May & June $3,046.48
10|Brick allowance $5,222.78
11{Landscaping allowance $30,000.00
12| Telemetry allowance $11,000.00
13|Building canopy allowance $10,000.00
Total decrease $92,722.78
Total increase $73,744.70
Net Amount of this Change Order ($18,978.08)
New Contract Amount Including this Change 4
Order $4,842,021.92
Percent Change - This Change Order -0.39%
Percent Change - All Change Orders -0.39%
The time provided for the completion in d all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended b (Proj. Engr.) Date_ [ ~¢A" /

Accepted by,

(Contractor) Date

(Director) Date -/ ’/(/

Approved tq/
Approved by

(Commissioner) Date

Approved by

(Mayor or CAO) Date ‘Zﬂ }:;&" H Y,




Date:

September 2, 2016

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY ] Expansion Area 2A
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |"roiect Wastewater System
Improvements
Page 1 of 2
. Winchester Rd. at Polo Club
Location: Blvd. Lexington, KY
To (Contractor): Contract No. R-430-2012
Smith Contractors, Inc. Original Contract Amt. $4.,861,000.00

1241 Bypass North
Lawrenceburg, KY 40342

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

0.00%

$4,861,000.00

Change Order No.

1

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order
I:\Tg‘ Description of (;:a:ogr:;gg::tg;:" :?: prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
1|Cost for wafe rate modifications (SCl) $6,295.47
2|Cost for wage rate modifications (Sub) $2,880.75
3{Cost for additional hose bibs $4,488.00
4{Cost for additional steel C-channel $2,350.00
5]Cost for excess materiasl haul off $46,800.00
6{Cost for additional phone conduit $1,877.00
7|{Cost for burying primary elec service $6,007.00
8|Deduct for 48" FRP instead of 48" ductile iron $36,500.00
9|KU invoices for May & June $3,046.48
10|Brick allowance $5,222.78
11|Landscaping allowance $30,000.00
12| Telemetry allowance $11,000.00
13| Building canopy allowance $10,000.00
Total decrease $92,722.78
Total increase $73,744.70
Net Amount of this Change Order ($18,978.08)
New Contract Amount Including this Change /]
Order $4,842,021.92
Percent Change - This Change Order -0.39%
Percent Change - All Change Orders -0.39%
The time provided for the completion in d all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended b (Proj. Engr) Date_ | +¢A" /G

Accepted by

(Contractor) Date

Approved tq_

Approved by

Approved by

(Director) Date -~/ ’/(’

(Commissioner) Dateﬁ_’l_&“q_

(Mayor or CAO) Date




Page 20f2

PROJECT: Expansion Area 2A Wastewater System
Improvements Contract 1 - Pump Station

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. R-430-2012

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change:
Final adjusting change order to decrease the contract amount
per attached itemization.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

/I)(W‘” M A2Dd -1,

U MaVor Date




(e0'8s6'819) (80°8£6'g18) (80'0.6'818} SAUIAHO IONVHD TvioL
{o0'000'0Ls) %001 (00°000'015) %001 {00°000°018} ouemoily Adoued BuIpIng|El-1# 00
{ocapo’i 18] %001 (0000071 16) %001 (00°000°t 18] uenolly LisupL[Zi-1# 03
(00'000°02%) %001 [{oo'000'0es) %00} (00'000°0eS) ouenally Suudeaspue|L <14 60
(82Z2Z'¢3) %001 (8£22Z'ge) %001 BLraz'sw) SouRMOllY XS04~ L4 OO
r'ar0’e 3 %00} S¥ovo’c s %00} 8¥'or0'e $ sunr g ARy 1o} S89I0AT| 1] 6+ 1% O
(00°005°968) %001 {00'005'RES) %001 (00°005°9ES) vy ajRonp| 8 1# 00
-BY J0 PRAISU) G4 9P 4O 1500 J0) Jonpag
00°200'9 $ %00} 00'£00's H %004 00°200'9 s s 99 Arewd Buiking 10§ 1563 1% 03
I 3 %001 00128 $ %004 002287 s ¥Npu0d auoyd [euokPpR 10; 1509 g~ 1% 0O
00°008'gr $ %001 00'00R'9y s %001 00°008°5 s 0 InBy [BUARW SSIOXD 10} 1505 - 1% O
00°08¢T $ %001 00'gee' $ %001 00'0SE'Z $ JPUURD-J 518 [BUORIPPE 10) 1503 +~ 1 OO
00'eRr'y s %001 00'geb'y $ %00} 00'gsyy $ SqIq 9504 {BUORIPPE 10} 1500 &1 OO
SL°088T $ %001 S2°008°T $ %001 520882 $ {ans} suogeaipow je; bem 155 1507 TI#0D
r'e6Z'9 $ %001 Weee'e $ %00} I3 < (10s) sucgesyipow ayes abem i3 1905 | 5 #092
‘SYIAHO FONVYHD
palapdwod pojeidwiod Wuonw siyy | yuoy siyg wdwon g 3un 1seQ #
e30) % (&30} ae|dwod | Serdwon v snojaalg pigun | Anuenpy pRINPIYIS uopdusseg Ly
+ YES101 iy 41-92-¢ pomag oy

(euld 213 Juswey fenrey

welsAS MM VZ iy uoisuedxg uogpelg duing uojBuixa :swep 300l oig

"OUf ‘S1010B1UOD RIS t10JoRLUOY




£ ARV

NES_782

NES_764

NE5_781

i NEZ_4758_ " : , v we
heatars -y & g e ) W - v NES7OT-
:__"3:;% ' N\ i : e " e

NES5_760 -

NES_759 ~




MAYOR JIM GRAY h\ LEX' NGTON CHARLES H. MARTIN P.E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Jim Gray

gl%mCO Coluncil
FROM: /wt%

Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

DATE: September 2, 2016

SUBJECT: Expansion Area 2A Wastewater System Improvements Contract 1 — Pump Station
Change Otder #1

Request
The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #1 (Final) to the LFUCG contract with

Smith Contractors, Inc. for construction services associated with the Expansion Area 2A Wastewater System
Improvements Contract 1 — Pump Station Project.

Purpose of Request

The purpose of this request is to issue a final adjusting change order to correct the contract amount per the
attached itemization.

Project Cost in FY17 and in Future Budget Years

The change order results in a decrease of $18,978.08 to the contract. The revised contract amount including
this change order will be $4,842,021.92 representing a -0.39% decrease of the original contract amount. There
1s no impact for future fiscal years.

e Funds Budgeted
Funds are budgeted in: 4003-303401-3424-92811-2AEXPAN S_2010 CONSTRUCT

Martin/Hoskins-Squier

:;\;m /4%;‘
e »{

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3133 Phone / 859.258.3879 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



