MAYOR JIM GRAY “ LEX' N GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN P.E

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Council

FROM: gb)ji;@?&_\

Charles H. Mattin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

DATE: September 2, 2016

SUBJECT: Expansion Area 2A Wastewater System Improvements Contract 1 — Pump Station
Change Order #1

Request
‘The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #1 (Final) to the LFUCG contract with

Smith Contractors, Inc. for construction services associated with the Expansion Area 2A Wastewater System
Improvements Contract 1 — Pump Station Project.

Purpose of Request

The purpose of this request is to issue a final adjusting change order to correct the contract amount per the
attached itemization.

Project Cost in FY17 and in Future Budget Years

The change order results in a decrease of $18,978.08 to the contract. The revised contract amount including
this change order will be $4,842,021.92 representing a -0.39% decrease of the original contract amount. There
is no impact for future fiscal years.

Are Funds Budgeted
Funds are budgeted in: 4003-303401-3424-92811-2AEXPANS_2010 CONSTRUCT

Martin/Hoskins-Squier

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.268.3133 Phone / 859.258.3879 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



